
( 

( 

( 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
Plant Series 

DISCRETE CALLING GENERATOR (DCG) 

PARTS 

FIGURE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

CONTENTS 

Housing 
Chassis Components 
199570 Signal Generator Assembly 
148280 Rectifier Assembly 
Numerica I Index 

PAGE 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

SECTION 592-901-800 
Issue 1, July, 1965 

AT& TCo Standard 

TELETYPE to BELL SYSTEM CODE CROSS REFERENCE 

Teletype 
Code 

DCG1 

Bell System 
Code 

IC 

Note: 
When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation. 
© 1965 by Teletype Corporation, 

A 11 rights reserved. 
Printed in u· . .s.A. Page 1 



SECTION 592-901 -800 

147560 

~ 

I 
100832 

Page 2 

--306()70 

FIGURE I. HOUSING 

306068 ( DCG I ) 
306074 ( IC) 

-...._ 306066 



/ 

( 

I 

@ 
I 

@-2191 
e--3598 

!~151686 
® ---......3640 
~ --125802 

, --121243 

® 

171517 Supplied 

\w/171508 

% 
I 

------171518 Supplied 

-~ w/171501 

FIGURE 2. CHASSIS COMPONENTS 

155 l, SECTION 592-901-800 

151626 

306080_,.,-@ 
306082--© 

"' °# 306087 

✓,-151346 
@-2191 

I 

I 
I 
I 

@ 

Page 3 

l 



SECTION 592-901 -800 

._ Q\ 111 ,, 
I 

J;, 
'" 5 90 . . ~ ... 

I 

199574--~ 

151073 --~, 
I 

©182540 150089 I 

"V i \ 

~ 199575/i • 

.)~ 
I 

I 

199576 

Supplied w/165008 

199578-e 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

"--~ 
182644-i 

,, ,, 

I 

I 

,,.:..- I 
,, ,, I 

~: 
183111 -1 

( 

155754 

~ 

,,. 

l) 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

~--151416 

I 
I 
I 
I 

3606 

I 
I 

® 

.......... ,,S" ~4.! ~ q.,.,. ~,a,.....-lii ,....,.er 
Qe....,. ~..,G",c.r,;•♦ ..,,,,,,,.c::: ..,..-6¥.:,,,. 

o,....~ ?°.+-

~ ~ 
~~" 

-199572 

© Not Part of the 199570 

FIGURE 3 • 199570 SIGNAL GENERATOR ASSEMBLY 

Page 4. 



( 

( 

( 

148281 

3598 
~/2191 / 125315 0 / 146967 
~(@)~ /l25315 

l\') ~@--

171461 

1/l48257 

i 2191 
I 

1 

I 
I 151692"-._ 
I 21 91 "-.. 

I "'~ ,.,@> 

~ 
151574 ~ 

--~ >57233 

~-3646 ~ 
\ en @ --✓'U 

I 

s,,,u..,,,,,✓-0 
w/171461 

I 

80612-® 

FIGURE 4. 148280 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY 

ISS 1, SECTION 592-901-800 

Page 5 



~-

[ 

r 
f' l', 

~ 
t 
t'l.· 
11_ 

SECTION 592-901-800 

Part 
Number 

2191 
3598 
3606 
3640 
3646 

80612 
82474 

100832 
1-07116 
111017 
ll6783 
120697 
121243 
121245 
125011 
125315 
125802 
145913 

145914 
146542 
146718 
146741 

146967 
147560 
148257 
148280 

·148281 
148282 
148284 
150089 
150966 

Page 6 
6 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Washer, Lock 3, 5 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 3, 5 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 4 
Washer, Lock 3 
Wosher, Lock 5 
Nut (8-32 Hex) 5 
Terminal 3 
Screw, Drive (#o x 3/16) 2 
Washer, Star_ 3 
Screw (6-:4.0 x 5/16 Fil) 3 
Holder, fu'se' 5 · : ·, -
Nut (l0-32Wina) 4 
Clamp, Cable (3/16" ID) 3 
Clamp, Cable (5/16" ID) 3 
Washer, Flat 3 
Washer, Insulating 5 
Washer, Flat 3 
Connector, Receptac_le Type 
(25 Pt) 3 
Connector, Plug Type-(25 Pt) 
Post Assembly 3 
Bushing, Snap 3 
Connector; Receptacle T yp~ 
(15 Pt) 3 ' , 
Resistor (750 Ohm) 5 
Lobel 2 
Termina I, Insulated: 5 
Power, Supply 5 
Cover, Rectifier 5 
Cover, Base Plate 5 
Transformer· 5 · 
Screw (4-40 ~ 1/2 Fil) 4 
I nsu lo tor (1 -4) 3 . 

-..:L....,__.:..___,___ - ----

Page 
Number 

151073 
151152 
151335 
151346 
151415 
151416 
151574 
151618 
151626 
151657 
151686 
151692 
153484 
155754 

157233 
165008 
165027 
171461 

3 171463 
171501 
171508 
171517 
171518 
171609 
171644 
172236 
173715 
173716 
182510 
182539 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Description and Part Description and 
Page-Number Number Page Number 

Screw (4-40 x 5/32 Fil) 4 182540 Connector, Plug Type (15 Pt) 4 
Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Hex) 3 182643 Terminal, Plug Type 4 
Stud 3 182644 Terminal, Receptac-le Type 4 ----:. 

\ 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Fil) 3 183111 Lobel 4 
Block, Termt!'IOI 3 199563 Connector, Card (36 Pt) 3 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 3, 4 199570 Generator Assembly, Signal 4 
Grommet, Rub~er 5 199572 Plate, Mounting 4 
Screw (6-40 x·7/16 Fil) 4 199573 Motor w/Capacitor, 'I 

Terminal 3 Synchronous 117V. AC 4 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Fil) 3 199574 Hub 4 · l 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8 Fil) 3 199575 Holder, Brush 4 
Screw (6-40 x 3/16 Fil),::3, 4, 5 199576 Brush, Contact 4 
Screw (6-32 Spl) 3 1, 199577 Cover 4 
Sleeve, Insulating (1/l~_ID X 199578 Bushing, Snap 3 
1/2" Lg) 4 "'.· :._ 199580 Disk, Coding 4 
Screw (6-40 ~,2-3/8 Flat) 5 306066 Housing Assembly 2 
Turret, Termina,1 4 306067 Chassis 3 
Network, Spcifk Suppression 4 306068 Plate, Identification 2 
Capacitor (90() MFD) 5, 306069 Plate 3 
Resistor (1 Ohm) 5 306070 Label, Name 2 
Relay 3 306071 Lobel, Name 2 
Relay 3 306072 Strip, ldentificati on 3 
Cover, Dust :3. ·, 306073 Strip, Identification 3 
Cover, Dust_3t 306074 Plate, Identification 2 
Diode 5 306075 Bracket, Relay 3 
Fuse (I .5 A~p);5 306080 Card, Circuit 3 
Post 3 306082 Card, Circuit 3 
Terminal, PiugJype 3_ 306Q85 Board, Terminal 3 
Terminal, Reciiiptacle Type 3 306086 Board, Terminiil 3 
Cord, Power: 3, 306087 Jumper 3 --' Connector, Rei:_eptacle Type 
(15 Pt) 4 


